
Treibstofftabelle 2026

Woche CHF Mittelwerte

1 1.77
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Mittel 1.77 Mittel

Mai

Dieselpreise 2026

Januar

Februar

März

April

Treibstoffzuschlag ab 01.01.2026:     2 %
Quelle:

IRU | www iru.org

ASTAG | www.astag.ch/wissen/betriebswirtschaft/berechnungsgrundlagen/dieselpreise/dieselpreiseDezember

Juni

Juli

August

September

Oktober

November

1.50

1.55

1.60

1.65

1.70

1.75

1.80

1.85

1.90

1.95

2.00

2.05

2.10

2.15

2.20

2.25

2.30

2.35

2.40

2.45

2.50

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 32 33 34 35 36 37 38 39 40 41 42 43 44 45 46 47 48 49 50 51 52 53Ta
n

ks
te

lle
 C

H
F

/lt
. 
in

kl
. 
M

W
S

T
  /

  
st

a
tio

n
-s

e
rv

ic
e

 C
H

F
/lt

. 
T

V
A

 in
cl

. 

Woche / semaine

2026

+3%

+2%

+1%

0%

-1%

Basis 0% = CHF 1.64 / lit.

+4%

+5%

+6%

+7%

+8%

+9%

Letzte Änderung:  26.01.2026 | SHO


